
CITY OF TUPELO- TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  
FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

1 

 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
 

To provide 
 
 

TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  
FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

 
Bid # 2024-044PD 

 
 

City of Tupelo 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Publication Dates: July 26, 2024, and August 2, 2024 
 
Bid Date: August 15, 2024, at 10:00 AM CST  



CITY OF TUPELO- TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  
FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

2 

 

 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR PROPOSALS   
 

Notice is hereby given that the City of Tupelo will receive bids for: 
 

TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  
FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT  

 
Bid # 2024-044PD 

 
Until 10:00 AM, CST on August 15, 2024 

 

Bids can be submitted via sealed bid at the Purchasing Office, City Hall 1st Floor, 71 East Troy Street, 
Tupelo, Mississippi, 38804 or electronically at www.tupelomsbids.com. Bid Documents and 
Specifications can be viewed and obtained online at www.tupelomsbids.com. 

Questions regarding the website or electronic bidding should be directed to Plan House at 662- 407-
0193 or admin@phbidding.com.  

Award will be made to the lowest and best bidder. The Mayor and City Council reserve the right to reject 
any and all bids and to waive any and all informalities. 

BY ORDER OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI. 
 

 
  

Traci Dillard 
      Purchasing Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Publishing Dates: July 26, 2024, and August 2, 2024 

 

 

 

 

http://www.tupelomsbids.com/
http://www.tupelomsbids.com/
mailto:admin@phbidding.com


CITY OF TUPELO- TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  
FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

3 

 

 

TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS SSV) 

FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Bid # 2024-044PD 

 
I. GENERAL 

 
The City of Tupelo will accept competitive sealed proposals until 10:00 AM, August 15, 2024, at City Hall, 

71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, Mississippi 38804 or electronically at www.tupelomsbids.com. All proposals 

must be equal in performance and quality to the specifications. 

 
If City Hall is closed for business at the time of the deadline, proposals will be accepted and opened on the 

next business day of the city, at the originally scheduled hour. 

 
II. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & BID INFORMATION 

The City of Tupelo will be accepting proposals for the following specifications: 

TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV) (or Equivelent) 

ITEM 
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS 

Specifications modeled after 1500 Chevy Silverado 

ACKNOWLEDGE 
VARIANCE 

YES NO 

1.1  
ENGINE: 5.3L ECOTEC3 V8 WITH DYNAMIC FUEL 
MANAGEMENT 

  
 

1.2  DRIVETRAIN: 4WD    

1.3  

Z71 OFF-ROAD PACKAGE  
• TWIN TUBE SHOCKS 
• HILL DESCENT CONTROL 
• SKID PLATES 
• HEAVY-DUTY LOCKING REARDIFFERENTIAL 
• 2-SPEED AUTOTRAC TRANSFER CASE 
• Z71 BADGING 

  

 

1.4  18" BRIGHT SILVER PAINTED ALUMINUM WHEELS    

1.5  

SPECIAL SERVICE PACKAGE  
• 220-AMP ALTERNATOR 
• 120 VOLT OUTLETS IN IP AND CARGO BED 
• CALIBRATION KEYLESS REMOTE 

  

 

1.6  
PANIC BUTTON AND EXTERIOR LIGHTS AND HORN 
DISABLE 
• CALIBRATION SURVEILLANCE 

  

 

1.7  

MODE INTERIOR LIGHTING 
• FLASHER SYSTEM - HEADLAMP & TAILLAMP 
• RED TAILLAMP FLASHER 
• CALIBRATION TAILLAMP FLASHER, RED/WHITE 

  

 

1.8  MUD -TERRAIN TERRITORY TIRES 4    

1.9  TRAILERING PACKAGE     

1.10  
WT FLEET CONVENIENCE PACKAGE  
• OUTSIDE POWER MIRRORS 
• CRUISE CONTROL 

  

 

1.11  10-WAY POWER DRIVER SEAT     

1.12  GRILLE LAMPS AND SIREN SPEAKER  
  

 

1.13  WIRING PROVISIONS 
  

 

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

x

XXX

xx

http://www.tupelomsbids.com/


CITY OF TUPELO- TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  
FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

4 

 

 

TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV) (Continued) 

ITEM 
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS 

Specifications Modeled after 1500 Chevy Silverado 

ACKNOWLEDGE 
VARIANCE 

YES NO 

1.14 DEEP-TINTED GLASS     

1.15 EZ LIFT POWER LOCK AND RELEASE TAILGATE    

1.16 REAR AXLE: 3.23 RATIO INC.    

1.17 REAR WHEELHOUSE LINERS     

1.18 GVWR: 7,100 LBS. (3,221 KG) INC.    

1.19 REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY FLT PKG     

1.20 CARPET FLOOR COVERING     

1.21 HORN AND SIREN CIRCUIT WIRING     

1.22 

INTERIOR 
• AIR CONDITIONING 
• POWER WINDOWS 
• POWER DOOR LOCKS 
• FRONT 40/20/40 BENCH SEATS W/ 
ARMREST & UNDERSEAT STORAGE 
• REAR 60/40 FOLDING BENCH SEAT 

  

 

1.23 

CONNECTIVITY & TECHNOLOGY 
• CHEVROLET INFOTAINMENT 3 
7" DIAG COLOR TOUCHSCREEN 
ADDITIONAL FEATURES FOR 
COMPATIBLE PHONES INCLUDE: 
BLUETOOTH AUDIO STREAMING 
VOICE COMMAND PASSTHROUGH 
TO PHONE, WIRELESS ANDROID 
AUTO & APPLE CARPLAY CAPABLE 
• USB PORTS 
• DRIVER INFORMATION CENTER 
• REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY 
• PUSH BUTTON START 
• REAR SEAT REMINDER 

  

 

1.24 

PERFORMANCE & MECHANICAL 
• 220 AMP ALTERNATOR 
• STABILITRAK W/ TRAILER SWAY 
CONTROL & HILL START ASSIST 
• BRAKE PAD WEAR INDICATOR 

  

 

1.25 

Safety & security 
• CHEVY SAFETY ASSIST 
*AUTOMATIC EMERGENCY BRAKING 
*FORWARD COLLISION ALERT 
*FRONT PEDESTRIAN BRAKING 
*LANE KEEP ASSIST W/LANE 
DEPARTURE WARNING 
*FOLLOWING DISTANCE INDICATOR 
*INTELLIBEAM-AUTO HIGH BEAM 
• REAR VISION CAMERA 
• TEEN DRIVER MODE 
• TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING 
WITH TIRE FILL ALERT 

  

 

X
X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

X

xx



CITY OF TUPELO- TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  
FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

5 

 

 

GENERAL BIDDER’S REQUIREMENTS  

MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS 
ACKNOWLEDGE 

VARIANCE 
YES NO 

Delivery – Vehicles Must be available for delivery within 5 days of 
Receipt of Purchase Order 

   

All items must be as specified or approved equal by the City of 
Tupelo.  

   

 
 
 

VEHICLE INFORMATION 
 

Make/Model _____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Year: _________________________ Color _______________________________ 
 
 
Engine _________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

X

Chevrolet Silverado 1500 Crew Cab 4WD

2024 White

5.3L V8

x



CITY OF TUPELO- TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  
FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

6 

 

 

III. QUESTIONS 

 
Failure to examine any specifications and instructions will be at bidder's risk. All procedural and technical 

questions, or if the attached specifications are incomplete, not clear, or not standardized, shall be made in 

writing and addressed to the following. 

 
General questions regarding this request should be directed to Traci Dillard, Purchasing Agent, at the City 
of Tupelo Purchasing Department, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804. The phone number is 662-841-
6456. Email: traci.dillard@tupeloms.gov 

 
For questions concerning the technical specifications, prospective bidders may contact Kristeen Rush at 
the City of Tupelo Public Works Department at 662-841-6457 or Kristeen.rush@upeloms.gov.  

 
Questions regarding the website or electronic bidding should be directed to Plan House at 662- 407-0193 
or admin@planhouseprinting.com. 

 
No oral explanations by any member of the City staff will be binding. Receipt of addenda must be 
acknowledged in writing. Submitting vendors shall be responsible for ensuring that they have received any 
and all addenda. 

 
IV. PROPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS 

The following information applies to all proposals. The documents listed below must be included in 
your proposal, whether submitted by envelope or by electronic method. After you obtain the 
Specification Package, you can submit proposals by: 

 
Prior to the deadline for receipt of proposals, you can submit your proposal online at 
www.tupelomsbids.com, or deliver your sealed envelope, marked as shown, to the City of Tupelo 
Purchasing Department, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804. The envelope must be clearly 
marked with the Bidder’s name and address on the outside and the following in the lower left corner: 

 

 
V. OPENING: 

 
Proposal openings, whether electronic or traditional paper method, shall be conducted at 10:00 AM on 
August 15, 2024, and shall be conducted by at least two procurement officials. From that point forward, 
proposals will be considered under advisement. The City of Tupelo may conduct written or oral 
discussions with potential bidders. 
 
Each item will be awarded to the lowest and best bidder based on each item’s unit price; the items 
sought will not be awarded as a package. 
 
The City of Tupelo reserves the right to determine responsive offers or proposals, waive minor 
informalities in the process, to reject any and all offers or proposals, and to invite priced bids from those 
companies believed most advantageous to the City. 

PROPOSAL FOR:  

TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO 

CREW CAB TRUCKS SSV) FOR TUPELO 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Bid # 2024-043PW 

mailto:traci.dillard@tupeloms.gov
mailto:Kristeen.rush@upeloms.gov
http://www.tupelomsbids.com/


CITY OF TUPELO- TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  
FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

7 

 

 

BID FORM 

 
This Bid is submitted for: TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  

FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

 

 

This bid is submitted to: City of Tupelo, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804 

(Owner) 

 

The undersigned, in compliance with the request for bids hereby proposes to furnish TWO (2) NEW 1500 

CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV) FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

For the City of Tupelo in accordance with the specifications provided for the following UNIT PRICE 

amount: 

 

Item Description Qty. Unit Unit Price Extension 

Item 1: NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO 

CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  

2 EA   

 

BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGES receipt of the following ADDENDA: 

 

NUMBER:    DATE:   

NUMBER:   DATE:   

NUMBER:   DATE:   

 

 
VEHICLE INFORMATION 

 
 

Make/Model _____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Year: _________________________ Color _______________________________ 
 
 
Engine _________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Delivery Lead Time _________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

$54,217.00 None

Chevrolet Silverado 1500 Crew Cab 4WD

2024 White

5.3L V8

2-3 days after receipt of PO



CITY OF TUPELO- TWO (2) NEW 1500 CHEVY SILVERADO CREW CAB TRUCKS (SSV)  
FOR TUPELO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

8 

 

 

BIDDER INFORMATION 

 

Company Name:   

 

Company Representative:   

 

Title:   

 

 

Business Address: 

 

Street:   

 

City:   State:   Zip:   

 

Phone:   Email:   

 

 

 

Signature of Bidder:   

 

Date:   

 

Cannon Chevrolet Nissan

J. Steven Hand

Fleet Sales Director

69900 Hwy 82 W.

Greenwood MS 38930

662-453-4211 extension 3415 shand@nobodybeatsacannondeal.com

08/15/2024


